Research of the calculation
formula for working clearance
leakage flow of the hydrogen
circulation pump
Huanle Zhai1*, Wei Li2, Xiaomeng Chu1, Honggang Mu1 and
Yuanfeng Xu3
1Aviation Engineering Institute, Jiangsu Aviation Technical College, Zhenjiang, China, 2China National
Research Center of Pumps, Jiangsu University, Zhenjiang, China, 3The Third Pipeline Branch Office,

three rotor pump models with different radial clearances and found
that the volumetric efficiency and mass flow rate of the rotor pump
decreased with the increase of the working clearance. Among them, the
radial clearance leakage flow rate between the rotors is higher than that
FIGURE 1
Hydrogen supply system for fuel cells.
TABLE 1 Design parameters of the HCP.
Item Value
The addendum radius of cam Rm(m) 0.033
The length of the pump chamber L(m) 0.111
The height of the pump chamber D(m) 0.06
The width of the pump chamber B(m) 0.066
Rotor area utilization coefficient λ 0.511
TABLE 2 Output flow calculation for a series of HCP models.
Models δ1 (mm) δ2 (mm) Q1 (Nm3/h) Q2 (Nm3/h) QC (Nm3/h)
HCP10-0 0.10 0 30.55 0 44.55
HCP14-0 0.14 0 42.77 0 32.33
HCP18-0 0.18 0 54.98 0 20.12
HCP22-0 0.22 0 67.20 0 7.90
HCP10-10 0.10 0.10 30.55 7.21 37.35
HCP10-14 0.10 0.14 30.55 11.31 33.24
HCP10-18 0.10 0.18 30.55 15.71 28.84
HCP10-22 0.10 0.22 30.55 20.31 24.24
Frontiers in Energy Research frontiersin.org02
Zhai et al. 10.3389/fenrg.2024.1414926